
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that Sierra Club’s April 14, 2014 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the 

Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Tim Woolf, to be filed in paper medium; and that on April 14, 2014, 

the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission, and that one copy of the filing will be 

delivered to the Commission, that no participants have been excused from electronic filing at this time, 

and electronic mail notification of the electronic filing is provided to the following: 

  

Dennis G. Howard II, Esq.  

Lawrence W. Cook, Esq.  

Angela M. Goad, Esq.  

Heather Napier, Esq.  

Office of the Attorney General  

1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200  

Frankfort, KY 40601-8204  

Dennis.Howard@ag.ky.gov  

Larry.Cook@ag.ky.gov  

Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov 

Heather.Napier@ag.ky.gov  

 

Allyson KI. Sturgeon, Esq.  

Senior Corporate Attorney  

LG&E and KU Energy, LLC  

220 West Main Street  

Louisville, KY 40202  

Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com  

 

Rick Lovekamp  

Manager Reg. Affairs  

LG&E and KU Energy, LLC  

220 West Main Street  

Louisville, KY 40202  

Rick.Lovekamp@lge-ku.com  

 

Edwin R. Staton  

Vice President, State Regulation and 

Rates  

LG&E and KU Energy, LLC  

220 West Main Street  

Louisville, KY 40202  

Ed.Staton@lge-ku.com  

 

 

 

 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.  

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.  

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.  

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry  

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510  

Cincinnati, OH 45202  

mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 

kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com  

 

Iris G. Skidmore, Esq.  

Bates & Skidmore  

Attorneys at Law  

415 W. Main St., Suite 2  

Frankfort, KY 40601  

Batesandskidmore@gmail.com  

 

Eileen Ordover, Esq.  

Lisa Kilkelly, Esq.  

Legal Aid Society, Inc.  

416 W. Muhammad Ali Blvd, Suite 

300  

Louisville, KY 40202  

EOrdover@laslou.org 

LKilkelly@laslou.org  

 

Don C. A. Parker  

Tai C. Shadrick  

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC  

300 Kanawha Blvd, East  

Charleston, WV 25301  

dparker@spilmanlaw.com  

tshadrick@spilmanlaw.com   
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Derrick Price Williamson  

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 

1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101  

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050  

dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 

 

W. Duncan Crosby, III  

Kendrick Riggs  

Joseph Mandlehr  

Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC  

2000 PNC Plaza  

500 West Jefferson Street  

Louisville, KY 10202  

duncan.crosby@skofirm.com  

joseph.mandlehr@skofirm.com 

kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com 

 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

JOE F. CHILDERS 
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